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HR 2617
Renew Act of 2017

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Crime and Law Enforcement
Introduced: May 24, 2017
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.  (Jun 26,
2017) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-bill/2617 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Jeffries, Hakeem S. [D-NY-8] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (18 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA May 24, 2017

Rep. Curbelo, Carlos [R-FL-26] R · FL May 24, 2017

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL May 24, 2017

Rep. DeSantis, Ron [R-FL-6] R · FL May 24, 2017

Rep. Donovan, Daniel M., Jr. [R-NY-11] R · NY May 24, 2017

Rep. Gowdy, Trey [R-SC-4] R · SC May 24, 2017

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX May 24, 2017

Rep. Love, Mia B. [R-UT-4] R · UT May 24, 2017

Rep. Ratcliffe, John [R-TX-4] R · TX May 24, 2017

Rep. Richmond, Cedric L. [D-LA-2] D · LA May 24, 2017

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA May 24, 2017

Rep. Sensenbrenner, F. James, Jr. [R-WI-5] R · WI Jul 18, 2017

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-13] D · MI Jul 24, 2017

Rep. Labrador, Raul R. [R-ID-1] R · ID Jul 24, 2017

Rep. Rutherford, John H. [R-FL-4] R · FL Jul 25, 2017

Rep. Jayapal, Pramila [D-WA-7] D · WA Nov 15, 2017

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-10] D · NY Nov 15, 2017

Rep. Katko, John [R-NY-24] R · NY Jul 23, 2018

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee House Referred to Jun 26, 2017
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Crime and Law Enforcement

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of May 24, 2017) 

Renew Act of 2017

This bill amends the federal criminal code to modify expungement eligibility criteria for certain first-time drug offenders.

Specifically, it broadens eligibility to allow the expungement of certain records related to a first-time drug possession

offense committed before age 25 (currently, before age 21).

Actions Timeline

Jun 26, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.
May 24, 2017: Introduced in House
May 24, 2017: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
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